

ASX Announcement: 14 November 2023

ASX Code: TEK

CONFIRMING CORRECT MEETING LINK FOR: TEK 2023 AGM and Thorney Technologies Ltd Investment Forum

Dear shareholder,

We confirm the link below is the correct one to use for the TEK 2023 AGM and the Thorney Technologies Investment Forum. The AGM will commence at 11:30am with the Investment Forum to follow at approximately 11:45am today.

Location: Online – access via this link: <u>https://meetnow.global/MCQQHCG</u> Note: Once you have clicked on the above link please register as a guest Time: 11:45am AEDT (approximate start)

For further information please contact:

Corporate Craig Smith, Company Secretary E: <u>craig.smith@thorney.com.au</u> T: + 61 3 9921 7116

About Thorney Technologies Ltd

Investors Gabriella Hold, Automic Markets E: <u>gabriella.hold@automicgroup.com.au</u> T: + 61 411 364 382

Thorney Technologies Ltd (TEK) is an ASX-listed investment company (LIC), with a broad mandate to invest in technology-related investments at all phases of the investment lifecycle. As well, TEK seeks to identify early-stage companies with new and disruptive technology and business models and invests in a broad range of areas of technology, such as fin-tech, e-commerce, education, agriculture, medical, telecommunication, robotics and AI. High quality deal flow is generated via our networks established in Australia, Israel and USA for investment opportunities in both listed and unlisted entities.

TEK is managed by the privately owned Thorney Investment Group pursuant to a long-term investment management agreement. You can invest in TEK by purchasing shares on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX). For more information visit: <u>https://thorney.com.au/thorney-technologies/</u>